
Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
Varsity Boys

Team Results

Team type: Varsity Boys
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Stevens Point 30 8

2 Sun Prairie East 81 8

3 West Salem 100 7

4 Manitowoc Lincoln 150 7

5 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 161 8

6 Wausau West 168 7

7 Marshfield 186 7

8 Pacelli 199 7

9 Monona Grove 265 7

10 Tomah 286 8

11 Sauk Prairie 291 7

12 Columbus Catholic 299 5

13 Luther 371 8

14 Assumption 379 8

15 John Edwards 448 5

Athens 3

Faith Christian Academy 1

Flambeau 1
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
Varsity Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 12, 2024

Male

1 214 Ethan Olds 00:15:30.5Stevens Point 5:00 min/m1 1
2 211 Cooper Erickson 00:15:42.0Stevens Point 5:03 min/m2 2
3 298 Pat McRoberts 00:15:50.7Sun Prairie East 5:06 min/m1 3
4 166 Luke Eiden 00:15:52.3Pacelli 5:07 min/m1 4
5 374 Josh Neilitz 00:15:54.6Wausau West 5:07 min/m1 5
6 13 Isaac Scheer 00:15:55.9Columbus Catholic 5:08 min/m1 6
7 421 Carter Quackenbush 00:16:11.8West Salem 5:13 min/m1 7
8 208 Graham Ballard 00:16:18.5Stevens Point 5:15 min/m3 8
9 210 Andrew Dziak 00:16:19.3Stevens Point 5:15 min/m4 9

10 213 John Jazdzewski 00:16:24.3Stevens Point 5:17 min/m5 10
11 215 Garrett Strong 00:16:27.2Stevens Point 5:18 min/m6 11
12 24 Dakota Nelson 00:16:30.7Flambeau 5:19 min/m1 <5
13 63 Owen Hoerneman 00:16:31.7Marshfield 5:19 min/m1 12
14 212 Matt Frank 00:16:37.4Stevens Point 5:21 min/m7 13
15 295 Patrick Freng 00:16:51.4Sun Prairie East 5:26 min/m2 14
16 52 Reid Stryzewski 00:16:51.5Manitowoc Lincoln 5:26 min/m1 15
17 368 Eli Akey 00:16:53.0Wausau West 5:26 min/m2 16
18 48 Lucas Gallegos 00:16:53.4Manitowoc Lincoln 5:26 min/m2 17
19 422 Tom Stenberg 00:16:55.7West Salem 5:27 min/m2 18
20 299 Malcolm Mohr 00:16:56.4Sun Prairie East 5:27 min/m3 19
21 294 Cole Dwyer 00:16:56.6Sun Prairie East 5:27 min/m4 20
22 209 Alex Dziak 00:16:59.1Stevens Point 5:28 min/m8 >7
23 14 Nathan Scheer 00:16:59.5Columbus Catholic 5:28 min/m2 21
24 417 Drew Anderson 00:17:00.2West Salem 5:29 min/m3 22
25 420 Andrew Lorenz 00:17:09.3West Salem 5:32 min/m4 23
26 168 Lucas Haemmerle 00:17:13.7Pacelli 5:33 min/m2 24
27 297 James Gammon 00:17:17.1Sun Prairie East 5:34 min/m5 25
28 293 Ethan Berens 00:17:18.7Sun Prairie East 5:35 min/m6 26
29 456 Austin Tisland 00:17:22.2Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:36 min/m1 27
30 457 Mason Tritz 00:17:24.5Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:36 min/m2 28
31 450 Tristian Brinegar 00:17:25.0Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:37 min/m3 29
32 416 Brennon Anderson 00:17:25.9West Salem 5:37 min/m5 30
33 64 Marshall Neve 00:17:27.2Marshfield 5:37 min/m2 31
34 61 Lincoln Berger 00:17:27.7Marshfield 5:37 min/m3 32
35 53 Landon Zick 00:17:29.5Manitowoc Lincoln 5:38 min/m3 33
36 418 Evan Berra 00:17:33.7West Salem 5:39 min/m6 34
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
Varsity Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 12, 2024

Male

37 452 Charles Kissinger 00:17:42.5Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:42 min/m4 35
38 340 Tyler Boettcher 00:17:43.5Tomah 5:43 min/m1 36
39 167 Jaden Garski 00:17:43.5Pacelli 5:43 min/m3 37
40 987 Reed Hartjes 00:17:45.7Assumption 5:43 min/m1 38
41 3 Ben Hartwig 00:17:49.0Athens 5:44 min/m1 <5
42 49 Ash Kapitz 00:17:52.9Manitowoc Lincoln 5:46 min/m4 39
43 440 Landon Rieber 00:18:02.5West Salem 5:49 min/m7 40
44 296 Will Freng 00:18:03.2Sun Prairie East 5:49 min/m7 41
45 455 Ayden Stainbrook 00:18:04.4Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:49 min/m5 42
46 371 Chris Jensen 00:18:08.0Wausau West 5:50 min/m3 43
47 183 Austin Smith 00:18:08.3Sauk Prairie 5:51 min/m1 44
48 372 Kolton Kershaw 00:18:13.9Wausau West 5:52 min/m4 45
49 50 Michael Lewis 00:18:16.0Manitowoc Lincoln 5:53 min/m5 46
50 185 Jacob Wiegmann 00:18:19.6Sauk Prairie 5:54 min/m2 47
51 108 Peyton Janda 00:18:20.5Monona Grove 5:55 min/m1 48
52 65 Alex Parker 00:18:22.1Marshfield 5:55 min/m4 49
53 165 Daniel Constantineau 00:18:23.6Pacelli 5:56 min/m4 50
54 111 Miles Redding 00:18:24.4Monona Grove 5:56 min/m2 51
55 345 David Schanhofer 00:18:26.4Tomah 5:56 min/m2 52
56 341 Isaac Grilley 00:18:27.1Tomah 5:57 min/m3 53
57 107 Gabe Dietsche 00:18:28.3Monona Grove 5:57 min/m3 54
58 112 Brennan Thomas 00:18:29.0Monona Grove 5:57 min/m4 55
59 106 Maximus Ciula 00:18:30.1Monona Grove 5:58 min/m6 56
60 109 Elliott Kutz 00:18:30.1Monona Grove 5:58 min/m5 57
61 110 Noah Pacubas 00:18:31.8Monona Grove 5:58 min/m7 58
62 375 Will Zastrow 00:18:31.8Wausau West 5:58 min/m5 59
63 51 Grayson Mirsberger 00:18:36.5Manitowoc Lincoln 6:00 min/m6 60
64 454 Brendan Overturf 00:18:42.5Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:02 min/m6 61
65 68 Paxton Tippen 00:18:45.4Marshfield 6:03 min/m5 62
66 180 Charlie Endres 00:18:45.4Sauk Prairie 6:03 min/m3 63
67 47 Ben Abler 00:18:47.8Manitowoc Lincoln 6:03 min/m7 64
68 38 Gavin Labus 00:18:47.9Luther 6:03 min/m1 65
69 178 Hunter Brensike 00:18:49.7Sauk Prairie 6:04 min/m4 66
70 342 Andrew Lindberg 00:18:51.5Tomah 6:05 min/m4 67
71 28 Kaden Dassow 00:18:57.8John Edwards 6:07 min/m1 68
72 35 Lukas Braaten 00:18:58.5Luther 6:07 min/m2 69
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
Varsity Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 12, 2024

Male

73 62 Roman Drach 00:19:03.0Marshfield 6:08 min/m6 70
74 184 Carson Tucker 00:19:04.7Sauk Prairie 6:09 min/m5 71
75 181 John Fabian 00:19:05.2Sauk Prairie 6:09 min/m6 72
76 34 Levi Braaten 00:19:05.6Luther 6:09 min/m3 73
77 373 Chris Medvecz 00:19:07.2Wausau West 6:10 min/m6 74
78 66 Connor Reisner 00:19:08.1Marshfield 6:10 min/m7 75
79 986 Aiden Daliege 00:19:08.2Assumption 6:10 min/m2 76
80 451 Jacob Hilgers 00:19:12.1Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:11 min/m7 77
81 344 Marshall Reiman 00:19:16.3Tomah 6:13 min/m5 78
82 369 Elijah Anderson 00:19:17.8Wausau West 6:13 min/m7 79
83 988 Owen Hernandez 00:19:27.3Assumption 6:16 min/m3 80
84 37 Landon Franks 00:19:37.5Luther 6:19 min/m4 81
85 31 Rylee Duckart 00:19:45.5John Edwards 6:22 min/m2 82
86 40 Caleb Priem 00:19:55.3Luther 6:25 min/m5 83
87 171 Crew Rebholz 00:19:59.8Pacelli 6:27 min/m5 84
88 169 Nate Haemmerle 00:20:01.0Pacelli 6:27 min/m6 85
89 5 Eli Paul 00:20:04.2Athens 6:28 min/m2 <5
90 346 Jackson Tackman 00:20:07.9Tomah 6:29 min/m6 86
91 453 Erik Michaelson 00:20:11.3Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:30 min/m8 >7
92 300 Drew Pearson 00:20:15.4Sun Prairie East 6:32 min/m8 >7
93 9 Jackson Bernitt 00:20:17.0Columbus Catholic 6:32 min/m3 87
94 179 Aaron Clement 00:20:25.4Sauk Prairie 6:35 min/m7 88
95 4 Brandon Krause 00:20:27.8Athens 6:36 min/m3 <5
96 36 Nathan Dobberstein 00:20:29.6Luther 6:36 min/m6 89
97 16 Landon Schneider 00:20:44.1Columbus Catholic 6:41 min/m4 90
98 990 Charlie Kuhn 00:20:48.9Assumption 6:42 min/m4 91
99 339 Sam Bannan 00:20:48.9Tomah 6:42 min/m7 92

100 343 Cale Ollendick 00:20:52.2Tomah 6:43 min/m8 >7
101 41 Christopher Williams 00:20:56.4Luther 6:45 min/m7 93
102 993 Harrison Zacher 00:21:00.5Assumption 6:46 min/m5 94
103 10 Zack Christensen 00:21:06.0Columbus Catholic 6:48 min/m5 95
104 989 Aaron Jacoby 00:21:24.8Assumption 6:54 min/m6 96
105 991 Will Rifleman 00:21:41.9Assumption 6:59 min/m7 97
106 39 Elijah McClellan 00:22:14.7Luther 7:10 min/m8 >7
107 22 Everett Peterson 00:22:17.2Faith Christian Academy 7:11 min/m1 <5
108 30 Carter Doran 00:22:35.6John Edwards 7:17 min/m3 98
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
Varsity Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 12, 2024

Male

109 29 Jasper Detlefsen 00:23:14.6John Edwards 7:29 min/m4 99
110 170 Eli Hoerter 00:23:54.6Pacelli 7:42 min/m7 100
111 32 Jayvin Shampeau 00:24:19.5John Edwards 7:50 min/m5 101
112 992 Reid Wilson 00:26:43.9Assumption 8:37 min/m8 >7
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
Varsity Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
October 12, 2024

Team name:
Team result: 30 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point

Team Points

01:20:14.7Team Time

1 1 214 Ethan Olds 15:30.5 1

2 2 211 Cooper Erickson 15:42.0 2

3 8 208 Graham Ballard 16:18.5 8

4 9 210 Andrew Dziak 16:19.3 9

5 10 213 John Jazdzewski 16:24.3 10

6 11 215 Garrett Strong 16:27.2 11

7 14 212 Matt Frank 16:37.4 13

8 22 209 Alex Dziak 16:59.1 >7

Team name:
Team result: 81 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Sun Prairie East

Team Points

01:23:52.5Team Time

1 3 298 Pat McRoberts 15:50.7 3

2 15 295 Patrick Freng 16:51.4 14

3 20 299 Malcolm Mohr 16:56.4 19

4 21 294 Cole Dwyer 16:56.6 20

5 27 297 James Gammon 17:17.1 25

6 28 293 Ethan Berens 17:18.7 26

7 44 296 Will Freng 18:03.2 41

8 92 300 Drew Pearson 20:15.4 >7

Team name:
Team result: 100 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

West Salem

Team Points

01:24:43.0Team Time

1 7 421 Carter Quackenbush 16:11.8 7

2 19 422 Tom Stenberg 16:55.7 18

3 24 417 Drew Anderson 17:00.2 22

4 25 420 Andrew Lorenz 17:09.3 23

5 32 416 Brennon Anderson 17:25.9 30

6 36 418 Evan Berra 17:33.7 34

7 43 440 Landon Rieber 18:02.5 40

Team name:
Team result: 150 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Manitowoc Lincoln

Team Points

01:27:23.5Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 150 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Manitowoc Lincoln

Team Points

01:27:23.5Team Time

1 16 52 Reid Stryzewski 16:51.5 15

2 18 48 Lucas Gallegos 16:53.4 17

3 35 53 Landon Zick 17:29.5 33

4 42 49 Ash Kapitz 17:52.9 39

5 49 50 Michael Lewis 18:16.0 46

6 63 51 Grayson Mirsberger 18:36.5 60

7 67 47 Ben Abler 18:47.8 64

Team name:
Team result: 161 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln

Team Points

01:27:58.8Team Time

1 29 456 Austin Tisland 17:22.2 27

2 30 457 Mason Tritz 17:24.5 28

3 31 450 Tristian Brinegar 17:25.0 29

4 37 452 Charles Kissinger 17:42.5 35

5 45 455 Ayden Stainbrook 18:04.4 42

6 64 454 Brendan Overturf 18:42.5 61

7 80 451 Jacob Hilgers 19:12.1 77

8 91 453 Erik Michaelson 20:11.3 >7

Team name:
Team result: 168 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points

01:27:41.5Team Time

1 5 374 Josh Neilitz 15:54.6 5

2 17 368 Eli Akey 16:53.0 16

3 46 371 Chris Jensen 18:08.0 43

4 48 372 Kolton Kershaw 18:13.9 45

5 62 375 Will Zastrow 18:31.8 59

6 77 373 Chris Medvecz 19:07.2 74

7 82 369 Elijah Anderson 19:17.8 79

Team name:
Team result: 186 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Marshfield

Team Points

01:28:34.4Team Time

1 13 63 Owen Hoerneman 16:31.7 12

2 33 64 Marshall Neve 17:27.2 31

3 34 61 Lincoln Berger 17:27.7 32

4 52 65 Alex Parker 18:22.1 49

5 65 68 Paxton Tippen 18:45.4 62

6 73 62 Roman Drach 19:03.0 70

7 78 66 Connor Reisner 19:08.1 75

Team name:
Team result: 199 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Pacelli

Team Points

01:29:13.1Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 199 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Pacelli

Team Points

01:29:13.1Team Time

1 4 166 Luke Eiden 15:52.3 4

2 26 168 Lucas Haemmerle 17:13.7 24

3 39 167 Jaden Garski 17:43.5 37

4 53 165 Daniel Constantineau 18:23.6 50

5 87 171 Crew Rebholz 19:59.8 84

6 88 169 Nate Haemmerle 20:01.0 85

7 110 170 Eli Hoerter 23:54.6 100

Team name:
Team result: 265 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Monona Grove

Team Points

01:32:12.5Team Time

1 51 108 Peyton Janda 18:20.5 48

2 54 111 Miles Redding 18:24.4 51

3 57 107 Gabe Dietsche 18:28.3 54

4 58 112 Brennan Thomas 18:29.0 55

5 60 109 Elliott Kutz 18:30.1 57

6 59 106 Maximus Ciula 18:30.1 56

7 61 110 Noah Pacubas 18:31.8 58

Team name:
Team result: 286 Team Pos: 10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tomah

Team Points

01:32:45.1Team Time

1 38 340 Tyler Boettcher 17:43.5 36

2 55 345 David Schanhofer 18:26.4 52

3 56 341 Isaac Grilley 18:27.1 53

4 70 342 Andrew Lindberg 18:51.5 67

5 81 344 Marshall Reiman 19:16.3 78

6 90 346 Jackson Tackman 20:07.9 86

7 99 339 Sam Bannan 20:48.9 92

8 100 343 Cale Ollendick 20:52.2 >7

Team name:
Team result: 291 Team Pos: 11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Sauk Prairie

Team Points

01:33:07.9Team Time

1 47 183 Austin Smith 18:08.3 44

2 50 185 Jacob Wiegmann 18:19.6 47

3 66 180 Charlie Endres 18:45.4 63

4 69 178 Hunter Brensike 18:49.7 66

5 74 184 Carson Tucker 19:04.7 71

6 75 181 John Fabian 19:05.2 72

7 94 179 Aaron Clement 20:25.4 88

Team name:
Team result: 299 Team Pos: 12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Columbus Catholic

Team Points

01:35:02.9Team Time

October 12, 2024 3 of 5Page



Team name:
Team result: 299 Team Pos: 12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Columbus Catholic

Team Points

01:35:02.9Team Time

1 6 13 Isaac Scheer 15:55.9 6

2 23 14 Nathan Scheer 16:59.5 21

3 93 9 Jackson Bernitt 20:17.0 87

4 97 16 Landon Schneider 20:44.1 90

5 103 10 Zack Christensen 21:06.0 95

Team name:
Team result: 371 Team Pos: 13

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Luther

Team Points

01:36:25.0Team Time

1 68 38 Gavin Labus 18:47.9 65

2 72 35 Lukas Braaten 18:58.5 69

3 76 34 Levi Braaten 19:05.6 73

4 84 37 Landon Franks 19:37.5 81

5 86 40 Caleb Priem 19:55.3 83

6 96 36 Nathan Dobberstein 20:29.6 89

7 101 41 Christopher Williams 20:56.4 93

8 106 39 Elijah McClellan 22:14.7 >7

Team name:
Team result: 379 Team Pos: 14

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Assumption

Team Points

01:38:10.7Team Time

1 40 987 Reed Hartjes 17:45.7 38

2 79 986 Aiden Daliege 19:08.2 76

3 83 988 Owen Hernandez 19:27.3 80

4 98 990 Charlie Kuhn 20:48.9 91

5 102 993 Harrison Zacher 21:00.5 94

6 104 989 Aaron Jacoby 21:24.8 96

7 105 991 Will Rifleman 21:41.9 97

8 112 992 Reid Wilson 26:43.9 >7

Team name:
Team result: 448 Team Pos: 15

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

John Edwards

Team Points

01:48:53.2Team Time

1 71 28 Kaden Dassow 18:57.8 68

2 85 31 Rylee Duckart 19:45.5 82

3 108 30 Carter Doran 22:35.6 98

4 109 29 Jasper Detlefsen 23:14.6 99

5 111 32 Jayvin Shampeau 24:19.5 101

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Athens

Team Points

Team Time

1 41 3 Ben Hartwig 17:49.0 <5

2 89 5 Eli Paul 20:04.2 <5

3 95 4 Brandon Krause 20:27.8 <5
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Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Faith Christian Academy

Team Points

Team Time

1 107 22 Everett Peterson 22:17.2 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Flambeau

Team Points

Team Time

1 12 24 Dakota Nelson 16:30.7 <5
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
Varsity Girls

Team Results

Team type: Varsity Girls
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Stevens Point 70 8

2 Manitowoc Lincoln 80 7

3 Monona Grove 104 7

4 Sun Prairie East 121 8

5 Assumption 124 8

6 Sauk Prairie 158 8

7 Marshfield 161 7

8 Wausau West 187 7

9 West Salem 199 7

10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 249 8

11 Tomah 318 8

12 Rosholt 353 5

Adams-Friendship 1

Athens 3

Columbus Catholic 3

Faith Christian Academy 1

Flambeau 2

Luther 4
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
Varsity Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 12, 2024

Female

1 995 Lucy Dolan 00:18:19.4Assumption 5:54 min/m1 1
2 302 Shaela Elert 00:18:33.3Sun Prairie East 5:59 min/m1 2
3 217 Tessa Bruckhart 00:18:54.3Stevens Point 6:05 min/m1 3
4 57 Natalie Portmann 00:19:32.2Manitowoc Lincoln 6:18 min/m1 4
5 218 Jalyssa Groskreutz 00:19:35.8Stevens Point 6:19 min/m2 5
6 75 Natalie Scharenbroch 00:19:35.9Marshfield 6:19 min/m1 6
7 379 Elexa Draeger 00:19:46.3Wausau West 6:22 min/m1 7
8 216 Ariana Alimi 00:19:54.5Stevens Point 6:25 min/m3 8
9 116 Allie Hrodey 00:19:57.2Monona Grove 6:26 min/m1 9

10 73 Adeline Lonsdale 00:20:07.0Marshfield 6:29 min/m2 10
11 1000 Brooklyn Schoenick 00:20:12.4Assumption 6:31 min/m2 11
12 55 Norah Free 00:20:14.1Manitowoc Lincoln 6:31 min/m2 12
13 544 Brianna Sheahan 00:20:15.8Athens 6:32 min/m1 <5
14 304 Maddie Kublank 00:20:16.1Sun Prairie East 6:32 min/m2 13
15 113 Logan Babcock 00:20:21.3Monona Grove 6:33 min/m2 14
16 997 Baylee Hartjes 00:20:32.9Assumption 6:37 min/m3 15
17 461 Mackenzie Keip 00:20:40.5Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:40 min/m1 16
18 59 Kendall Schmitz 00:20:43.0Manitowoc Lincoln 6:40 min/m3 17
19 114 Natalia Campbell 00:20:44.0Monona Grove 6:41 min/m3 18
20 58 Emily Rabitz 00:20:45.4Manitowoc Lincoln 6:41 min/m4 19
21 428 Faith Minard 00:20:49.2West Salem 6:42 min/m1 20
22 221 Ashley Miller 00:20:49.5Stevens Point 6:43 min/m4 21
23 460 Allison Jahns 00:20:49.5Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:43 min/m2 22
24 301 Cassie Coffey 00:20:51.4Sun Prairie East 6:43 min/m3 23
25 980 Arabella Etter 00:20:52.8Adams-Friendship 6:44 min/m1 <5
26 187 Aaliyah Bermudo 00:20:54.7Sauk Prairie 6:44 min/m1 24
27 305 Brooke Marchewka 00:20:56.5Sun Prairie East 6:45 min/m4 25
28 188 Clarissa Brickl 00:21:00.0Sauk Prairie 6:46 min/m2 26
29 376 Olivia Benes 00:21:01.0Wausau West 6:46 min/m2 27
30 54 Tessa Campbell 00:21:02.2Manitowoc Lincoln 6:47 min/m5 28
31 120 Allison Spangenberg 00:21:03.6Monona Grove 6:47 min/m4 29
32 19 Abby Wojcik 00:21:04.0Columbus Catholic 6:47 min/m1 <5
33 56 Joselyn Manders 00:21:04.6Manitowoc Lincoln 6:47 min/m6 30
34 547 Ellis Baer 00:21:06.9Athens 6:48 min/m2 <5
35 427 Sam MacRogers 00:21:07.8West Salem 6:48 min/m2 31
36 353 Scarlette Schaefer 00:21:08.5Tomah 6:49 min/m1 32
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
Varsity Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 12, 2024

Female

37 222 Reese Przekurat 00:21:09.7Stevens Point 6:49 min/m5 33
38 119 Toni Kozich 00:21:23.1Monona Grove 6:53 min/m5 34
39 193 Savannah Liegel 00:21:25.2Sauk Prairie 6:54 min/m3 35
40 191 Charlotte Gregg 00:21:26.0Sauk Prairie 6:54 min/m4 36
41 186 Evelyn Bahe 00:21:26.3Sauk Prairie 6:54 min/m5 37
42 60 Hallie Schroeter 00:21:26.4Manitowoc Lincoln 6:54 min/m7 38
43 117 Sofia Kasys 00:21:29.3Monona Grove 6:55 min/m6 39
44 999 Leire Sainz De Rozas 00:21:35.9Assumption 6:58 min/m4 40
45 115 Greta Dietsche 00:21:36.2Monona Grove 6:58 min/m7 41
46 189 Lainey Dillon 00:21:38.5Sauk Prairie 6:58 min/m6 42
47 220 Lauren Johnson 00:21:39.8Stevens Point 6:59 min/m6 43
48 219 Lorena Hill 00:21:41.6Stevens Point 6:59 min/m7 44
49 424 Maclaine Heilman 00:21:42.4West Salem 7:00 min/m3 45
50 72 Taiya Lang 00:21:50.3Marshfield 7:02 min/m3 46
51 18 Abigail Schuld 00:21:52.9Columbus Catholic 7:03 min/m2 <5
52 380 Julia Hauan 00:21:54.4Wausau West 7:04 min/m3 47
53 423 Kennedy Garbers 00:21:58.5West Salem 7:05 min/m4 48
54 74 Miriam McKee 00:22:01.8Marshfield 7:06 min/m4 49
55 71 Kassidy Christopher 00:22:02.0Marshfield 7:06 min/m5 50
56 69 Madison Bauer 00:22:03.0Marshfield 7:06 min/m6 51
57 381 Kate Hostetler 00:22:12.0Wausau West 7:09 min/m4 52
58 26 Autumn Lawton 00:22:14.2Flambeau 7:10 min/m1 <5
59 190 Maya Dischler 00:22:20.7Sauk Prairie 7:12 min/m7 53
60 382 Becca Jensen 00:22:23.8Wausau West 7:13 min/m5 54
61 192 Kylie Hutchins 00:22:24.5Sauk Prairie 7:13 min/m8 >7
62 426 Victoria Lynse 00:22:25.1West Salem 7:13 min/m5 55
63 174 Jadyn Pliska 00:22:25.7Rosholt 7:14 min/m1 56
64 1 Callie Schoenick 00:22:27.4Assumption 7:14 min/m5 57
65 303 Lucy Hammill 00:22:33.0Sun Prairie East 7:16 min/m5 58
66 177 Isabelle (Izzy) Trzebiatowski 00:22:41.4Rosholt 7:19 min/m2 59
67 308 Makayla O'Malley 00:22:48.1Sun Prairie East 7:21 min/m6 60
68 70 Logann Boon 00:22:50.6Marshfield 7:22 min/m7 61
69 383 Christiana Nordstrom 00:22:51.3Wausau West 7:22 min/m6 62
70 306 Grace Marshall 00:22:54.4Sun Prairie East 7:23 min/m7 63
71 996 Maddie Graumann 00:22:54.7Assumption 7:23 min/m6 64
72 223 Ava Splinter 00:22:58.9Stevens Point 7:24 min/m8 >7
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
Varsity Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 12, 2024

Female

73 459 Jordyn Coder 00:23:00.1Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7:25 min/m3 65
74 377 Claire Chellevold 00:23:06.8Wausau West 7:27 min/m7 66
75 425 Anna Knudson 00:23:14.4West Salem 7:29 min/m6 67
76 42 Jacee Erickson 00:23:25.7Luther 7:33 min/m1 <5
77 354 Addison Schanhofer 00:23:26.1Tomah 7:33 min/m2 68
78 307 Keira Martin 00:23:33.3Sun Prairie East 7:35 min/m8 >7
79 994 Emmercyn Breu 00:23:36.3Assumption 7:36 min/m7 69
80 350 Alyssa Marth 00:23:46.3Tomah 7:40 min/m3 70
81 7 Aleah Frahm 00:24:11.5Athens 7:48 min/m3 <5
82 445 Tiegen Duffy 00:24:20.3West Salem 7:51 min/m7 71
83 465 Crystal Pigeon 00:24:23.6Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7:52 min/m4 72
84 349 Ruby Joyce 00:24:28.1Tomah 7:53 min/m4 73
85 464 Cecilia Paulsen 00:24:28.1Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7:53 min/m5 74
86 351 Calynn Ollendick 00:24:33.5Tomah 7:55 min/m5 75
87 176 Gloria Printz 00:24:41.3Rosholt 7:57 min/m3 76
88 462 Maggie Kozlowski 00:24:49.5Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 8:00 min/m6 77
89 458 Josephine Adamski 00:24:51.8Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 8:01 min/m7 78
90 27 Evalynn Unterschuetz 00:25:01.2Flambeau 8:04 min/m2 <5
91 44 Elizabeth Hunter 00:25:09.3Luther 8:06 min/m2 <5
92 2 Emily Mrozek 00:25:39.3Assumption 8:16 min/m8 >7
93 348 Ruby Ewers 00:25:49.0Tomah 8:19 min/m6 79
94 475 Sophie Feidt 00:26:01.5Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 8:23 min/m8 >7
95 173 Riley Disher 00:26:10.4Rosholt 8:26 min/m4 80
96 45 Corrina Rouvel 00:26:39.0Luther 8:35 min/m3 <5
97 352 Yesenia Ruiz 00:26:45.0Tomah 8:37 min/m7 81
98 17 Jenny Schneider 00:27:02.9Columbus Catholic 8:43 min/m3 <5
99 23 Emily Whitaker 00:27:03.7Faith Christian Academy 8:43 min/m1 <5

100 43 Athemia Horstman 00:27:19.2Luther 8:48 min/m4 <5
101 347 Alexis Berg 00:28:06.5Tomah 9:04 min/m8 >7
102 175 Kayla Pliska 00:28:38.3Rosholt 9:14 min/m5 82
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
Varsity Girls

Team Results with Individual Times
October 12, 2024

Team name:
Team result: 70 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point

Team Points

01:40:23.9Team Time

1 3 217 Tessa Bruckhart 18:54.3 3

2 5 218 Jalyssa Groskreutz 19:35.8 5

3 8 216 Ariana Alimi 19:54.5 8

4 22 221 Ashley Miller 20:49.5 21

5 37 222 Reese Przekurat 21:09.7 33

6 47 220 Lauren Johnson 21:39.8 43

7 48 219 Lorena Hill 21:41.6 44

8 72 223 Ava Splinter 22:58.9 >7

Team name:
Team result: 80 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Manitowoc Lincoln

Team Points

01:42:17.2Team Time

1 4 57 Natalie Portmann 19:32.2 4

2 12 55 Norah Free 20:14.1 12

3 18 59 Kendall Schmitz 20:43.0 17

4 20 58 Emily Rabitz 20:45.4 19

5 30 54 Tessa Campbell 21:02.2 28

6 33 56 Joselyn Manders 21:04.6 30

7 42 60 Hallie Schroeter 21:26.4 38

Team name:
Team result: 104 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Monona Grove

Team Points

01:43:29.5Team Time

1 9 116 Allie Hrodey 19:57.2 9

2 15 113 Logan Babcock 20:21.3 14

3 19 114 Natalia Campbell 20:44.0 18

4 31 120 Allison Spangenberg 21:03.6 29

5 38 119 Toni Kozich 21:23.1 34

6 43 117 Sofia Kasys 21:29.3 39

7 45 115 Greta Dietsche 21:36.2 41

Team name:
Team result: 121 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Sun Prairie East

Team Points

01:43:10.4Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 121 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Sun Prairie East

Team Points

01:43:10.4Team Time

1 2 302 Shaela Elert 18:33.3 2

2 14 304 Maddie Kublank 20:16.1 13

3 24 301 Cassie Coffey 20:51.4 23

4 27 305 Brooke Marchewka 20:56.5 25

5 65 303 Lucy Hammill 22:33.0 58

6 67 308 Makayla O'Malley 22:48.1 60

7 70 306 Grace Marshall 22:54.4 63

8 78 307 Keira Martin 23:33.3 >7

Team name:
Team result: 124 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Assumption

Team Points

01:43:08.3Team Time

1 1 995 Lucy Dolan 18:19.4 1

2 11 1000 Brooklyn Schoenick 20:12.4 11

3 16 997 Baylee Hartjes 20:32.9 15

4 44 999 Leire Sainz De Rozas 21:35.9 40

5 64 1 Callie Schoenick 22:27.4 57

6 71 996 Maddie Graumann 22:54.7 64

7 79 994 Emmercyn Breu 23:36.3 69

8 92 2 Emily Mrozek 25:39.3 >7

Team name:
Team result: 158 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Sauk Prairie

Team Points

01:46:12.2Team Time

1 26 187 Aaliyah Bermudo 20:54.7 24

2 28 188 Clarissa Brickl 21:00.0 26

3 39 193 Savannah Liegel 21:25.2 35

4 40 191 Charlotte Gregg 21:26.0 36

5 41 186 Evelyn Bahe 21:26.3 37

6 46 189 Lainey Dillon 21:38.5 42

7 59 190 Maya Dischler 22:20.7 53

8 61 192 Kylie Hutchins 22:24.5 >7

Team name:
Team result: 161 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Marshfield

Team Points

01:45:37.1Team Time

1 6 75 Natalie Scharenbroch 19:35.9 6

2 10 73 Adeline Lonsdale 20:07.0 10

3 50 72 Taiya Lang 21:50.3 46

4 54 74 Miriam McKee 22:01.8 49

5 55 71 Kassidy Christopher 22:02.0 50

6 56 69 Madison Bauer 22:03.0 51

7 68 70 Logann Boon 22:50.6 61

Team name:
Team result: 187 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points

01:47:17.7Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 187 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points

01:47:17.7Team Time

1 7 379 Elexa Draeger 19:46.3 7

2 29 376 Olivia Benes 21:01.0 27

3 52 380 Julia Hauan 21:54.4 47

4 57 381 Kate Hostetler 22:12.0 52

5 60 382 Becca Jensen 22:23.8 54

6 69 383 Christiana Nordstrom 22:51.3 62

7 74 377 Claire Chellevold 23:06.8 66

Team name:
Team result: 199 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

West Salem

Team Points

01:48:03.2Team Time

1 21 428 Faith Minard 20:49.2 20

2 35 427 Sam MacRogers 21:07.8 31

3 49 424 Maclaine Heilman 21:42.4 45

4 53 423 Kennedy Garbers 21:58.5 48

5 62 426 Victoria Lynse 22:25.1 55

6 75 425 Anna Knudson 23:14.4 67

7 82 445 Tiegen Duffy 24:20.3 71

Team name:
Team result: 249 Team Pos: 10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln

Team Points

01:53:22.0Team Time

1 17 461 Mackenzie Keip 20:40.5 16

2 23 460 Allison Jahns 20:49.5 22

3 73 459 Jordyn Coder 23:00.1 65

4 83 465 Crystal Pigeon 24:23.6 72

5 85 464 Cecilia Paulsen 24:28.1 74

6 88 462 Maggie Kozlowski 24:49.5 77

7 89 458 Josephine Adamski 24:51.8 78

8 94 475 Sophie Feidt 26:01.5 >7

Team name:
Team result: 318 Team Pos: 11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tomah

Team Points

01:57:22.7Team Time

1 36 353 Scarlette Schaefer 21:08.5 32

2 77 354 Addison Schanhofer 23:26.1 68

3 80 350 Alyssa Marth 23:46.3 70

4 84 349 Ruby Joyce 24:28.1 73

5 86 351 Calynn Ollendick 24:33.5 75

6 93 348 Ruby Ewers 25:49.0 79

7 97 352 Yesenia Ruiz 26:45.0 81

8 101 347 Alexis Berg 28:06.5 >7

Team name:
Team result: 353 Team Pos: 12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Rosholt

Team Points

02:04:37.2Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 353 Team Pos: 12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Rosholt

Team Points

02:04:37.2Team Time

1 63 174 Jadyn Pliska 22:25.7 56

2 66 177 Isabelle (Izzy) Trzebiatowski 22:41.4 59

3 87 176 Gloria Printz 24:41.3 76

4 95 173 Riley Disher 26:10.4 80

5 102 175 Kayla Pliska 28:38.3 82

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Adams-Friendship

Team Points

Team Time

1 25 980 Arabella Etter 20:52.8 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Athens

Team Points

Team Time

1 13 544 Brianna Sheahan 20:15.8 <5

2 34 547 Ellis Baer 21:06.9 <5

3 81 7 Aleah Frahm 24:11.5 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Columbus Catholic

Team Points

Team Time

1 32 19 Abby Wojcik 21:04.0 <5

2 51 18 Abigail Schuld 21:52.9 <5

3 98 17 Jenny Schneider 27:02.9 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Faith Christian Academy

Team Points

Team Time

1 99 23 Emily Whitaker 27:03.7 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Flambeau

Team Points

Team Time

1 58 26 Autumn Lawton 22:14.2 <5

2 90 27 Evalynn Unterschuetz 25:01.2 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Luther

Team Points

Team Time

1 76 42 Jacee Erickson 23:25.7 <5

2 91 44 Elizabeth Hunter 25:09.3 <5

3 96 45 Corrina Rouvel 26:39.0 <5

4 100 43 Athemia Horstman 27:19.2 <5
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
JV Boys

Team Results

Team type: JV Boys
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Stevens Point 20 44

2 West Salem 51 14

3 Monona Grove 85 24

4 Wausau West 104 20

5 Marshfield 159 11

6 Sauk Prairie 198 5

7 Sun Prairie East 205 12

8 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 220 9

9 Tomah 259 7

Adams-Friendship 1

Luther 1
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
JV Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 12, 2024

Male

1 432 Carson Gronemus 00:16:34.3West Salem 5:20 min/m1 1
2 269 Donald Voetberg 00:16:38.6Stevens Point 5:22 min/m1 2
3 247 Sam Manthey 00:16:44.1Stevens Point 5:23 min/m2 3
4 245 Jonathan Lang 00:16:51.0Stevens Point 5:26 min/m3 4
5 226 Isaac Castleberg 00:17:03.8Stevens Point 5:30 min/m4 5
6 243 Dash Kvatek 00:17:07.8Stevens Point 5:31 min/m5 6
7 260 Ian Roloff 00:17:11.8Stevens Point 5:32 min/m6 7
8 239 Jacob Hyman 00:17:15.6Stevens Point 5:34 min/m7 8
9 263 Carson Slowinski 00:17:16.2Stevens Point 5:34 min/m8 >7

10 228 Nate Frank 00:17:18.8Stevens Point 5:35 min/m9 >7
11 264 Bennett Story 00:17:24.7Stevens Point 5:37 min/m10 >7
12 271 Tyce Xiong 00:17:26.6Stevens Point 5:37 min/m11 >7
13 235 Zach Hinchcliffe 00:17:30.1Stevens Point 5:38 min/m12 >7
14 105 Braydon Campbell 00:17:32.8Monona Grove 5:39 min/m1 9
15 393 Gabe Larkin 00:17:51.1Wausau West 5:45 min/m1 10
16 251 Grayson Meehan 00:17:53.1Stevens Point 5:46 min/m13 >7
17 267 Ben Troyer 00:17:53.7Stevens Point 5:46 min/m14 >7
18 441 Kaleb Spah 00:18:02.2West Salem 5:49 min/m2 11
19 227 Samuel Enders 00:18:06.4Stevens Point 5:50 min/m15 >7
20 268 Eli Vandre 00:18:10.1Stevens Point 5:51 min/m16 >7
21 229 John Hagen 00:18:13.3Stevens Point 5:52 min/m17 >7
22 238 Ben Hopp 00:18:14.5Stevens Point 5:53 min/m18 >7
23 442 Sawyer Stakston 00:18:16.5West Salem 5:53 min/m3 12
24 444 Michael Torrance 00:18:24.0West Salem 5:56 min/m4 13
25 438 Owen McKinney 00:18:28.4West Salem 5:57 min/m5 14
26 234 Carter Higgins 00:18:36.6Stevens Point 6:00 min/m19 >7
27 253 Kaden Moreau 00:18:50.1Stevens Point 6:04 min/m20 >7
28 242 Liam Kirking 00:18:52.8Stevens Point 6:05 min/m21 >7
29 257 Ben Parker 00:18:57.0Stevens Point 6:06 min/m22 >7
30 436 Andrew Larson 00:18:58.6West Salem 6:07 min/m6 15
31 143 Soren Patrick 00:19:01.0Monona Grove 6:08 min/m2 16
32 265 Nick Thompson 00:19:03.5Stevens Point 6:08 min/m23 >7
33 232 Elliott Hebblewhite 00:19:04.0Stevens Point 6:09 min/m24 >7
34 136 Carson Janisch 00:19:09.5Monona Grove 6:10 min/m3 17
35 439 Bennett Rieber 00:19:09.6West Salem 6:10 min/m7 18
36 430 Ryan Arntson 00:19:11.3West Salem 6:11 min/m8 >7
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
JV Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 12, 2024

Male

37 398 Charles Scharer 00:19:15.1Wausau West 6:12 min/m2 19
38 391 River Koy 00:19:17.6Wausau West 6:13 min/m3 20
39 255 Mason Nordin 00:19:27.3Stevens Point 6:16 min/m25 >7
40 129 William Genne 00:19:31.5Monona Grove 6:17 min/m4 21
41 127 Caden Fary 00:19:32.9Monona Grove 6:18 min/m5 22
42 123 Bennett Chapa 00:19:35.8Monona Grove 6:19 min/m6 23
43 121 Dominic Bjork 00:19:38.5Monona Grove 6:20 min/m7 24
44 139 Riley Miller 00:19:40.1Monona Grove 6:20 min/m8 >7
45 126 Colin Donohue 00:19:42.3Monona Grove 6:21 min/m9 >7
46 67 Dex Schiller 00:19:42.9Marshfield 6:21 min/m1 25
47 142 Benjamin Nelson 00:19:43.8Monona Grove 6:21 min/m10 >7
48 319 Owen Schmuck 00:19:44.6Sun Prairie East 6:22 min/m1 26
49 385 Conner Anklam 00:19:48.2Wausau West 6:23 min/m4 27
50 233 Charles Herrman 00:19:49.6Stevens Point 6:23 min/m26 >7
51 141 Arthur Nelson 00:19:50.0Monona Grove 6:23 min/m11 >7
52 395 Dakota Myers 00:19:50.6Wausau West 6:24 min/m5 28
53 397 Grant Russell 00:19:57.3Wausau West 6:26 min/m6 29
54 194 Micah Boerger 00:20:00.8Sauk Prairie 6:27 min/m1 30
55 84 Willis Weinzatl 00:20:02.7Marshfield 6:27 min/m2 31
56 396 James Peck 00:20:07.3Wausau West 6:29 min/m7 32
57 132 Caleb Hansen 00:20:10.5Monona Grove 6:30 min/m12 >7
58 83 Paul Ugoretz 00:20:11.1Marshfield 6:30 min/m3 33
59 259 Riley Riddle 00:20:14.8Stevens Point 6:31 min/m27 >7
60 79 Saket Kanchireddy 00:20:15.8Marshfield 6:32 min/m4 34
61 256 Corbin Osegard 00:20:16.0Stevens Point 6:32 min/m28 >7
62 362 Andrew Russell 00:20:17.6Tomah 6:32 min/m1 35
63 435 Benjamin Konkol 00:20:19.0West Salem 6:33 min/m9 >7
64 80 Chase Olson 00:20:19.3Marshfield 6:33 min/m5 36
65 312 Samuel Gammon 00:20:23.7Sun Prairie East 6:34 min/m2 37
66 471 Brycen Henslin 00:20:24.3Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:34 min/m1 38
67 197 Alex Sibila-Ott 00:20:26.7Sauk Prairie 6:35 min/m2 39
68 195 Drake Brensike 00:20:27.2Sauk Prairie 6:35 min/m3 40
69 224 Jonah Ballard 00:20:32.8Stevens Point 6:37 min/m29 >7
70 236 Connor Hintz 00:20:32.8Stevens Point 6:37 min/m30 >7
71 133 Joshua Heinritz 00:20:34.6Monona Grove 6:38 min/m13 >7
72 470 Jonathan Duerr 00:20:36.1Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:38 min/m2 41
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
JV Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 12, 2024

Male

73 196 Cameron Hellenbrand 00:20:36.7Sauk Prairie 6:38 min/m4 42
74 316 Brady McRoberts 00:20:37.5Sun Prairie East 6:39 min/m3 43
75 387 Peyton Fuller 00:20:39.1Wausau West 6:39 min/m8 >7
76 248 Thomas Marquardt 00:20:39.6Stevens Point 6:39 min/m31 >7
77 472 Eli Hoffman 00:20:42.5Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:40 min/m3 44
78 394 Brayden Melander 00:20:43.3Wausau West 6:41 min/m9 >7
79 81 Ean Sautebin 00:20:46.0Marshfield 6:41 min/m6 45
80 467 Carter Braund 00:20:47.5Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:42 min/m4 46
81 231 Jacob Hamilton 00:20:50.3Stevens Point 6:43 min/m32 >7
82 241 Owen Kawski 00:20:52.3Stevens Point 6:43 min/m33 >7
83 437 Michael Lysne 00:20:54.0West Salem 6:44 min/m10 >7
84 403 Oliver Willson 00:20:58.6Wausau West 6:46 min/m10 >7
85 198 Logan Sorg 00:21:00.2Sauk Prairie 6:46 min/m5 47
86 85 Ben Willes 00:21:01.5Marshfield 6:46 min/m7 48
87 431 Greyson Garbers 00:21:02.1West Salem 6:47 min/m11 >7
88 124 Eamonn Crossen 00:21:09.3Monona Grove 6:49 min/m14 >7
89 384 Braxton Anderson 00:21:09.6Wausau West 6:49 min/m11 >7
90 322 Gibson White 00:21:20.6Sun Prairie East 6:53 min/m4 49
91 400 Harrison Stanton 00:21:20.8Wausau West 6:53 min/m12 >7
92 258 Hayden Potter 00:21:28.7Stevens Point 6:55 min/m34 >7
93 320 Brody Watson 00:21:28.9Sun Prairie East 6:55 min/m5 50
94 466 Ethan Blaser 00:21:29.2Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:55 min/m5 51
95 78 Nathan Degner 00:21:32.3Marshfield 6:56 min/m8 >7
96 473 Jonathon Pyburn 00:21:33.5Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:57 min/m6 52
97 361 Lucas Pokora 00:21:36.7Tomah 6:58 min/m2 53
98 358 Benjamin Hilson 00:21:39.8Tomah 6:59 min/m3 54
99 244 Ben Landis 00:21:41.2Stevens Point 6:59 min/m35 >7

100 468 Josh Bush 00:21:44.6Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7:00 min/m7 55
101 230 Oliver Hagen 00:21:46.7Stevens Point 7:01 min/m36 >7
102 388 Logan Grant 00:21:50.8Wausau West 7:02 min/m13 >7
103 399 Wyatt Spromberg 00:21:55.6Wausau West 7:04 min/m14 >7
104 252 Calvin Mikel 00:22:03.3Stevens Point 7:06 min/m37 >7
105 443 Cayden Sullivan 00:22:07.8West Salem 7:08 min/m12 >7
106 128 Chester Genne 00:22:09.4Monona Grove 7:08 min/m15 >7
107 140 Murphy Munson 00:22:15.7Monona Grove 7:10 min/m16 >7
108 314 Mack Kurschner 00:22:26.3Sun Prairie East 7:14 min/m6 56
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
JV Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 12, 2024

Male

109 390 Ivan Groeschl 00:22:29.8Wausau West 7:15 min/m15 >7
110 386 Miles Carlson 00:22:30.8Wausau West 7:15 min/m16 >7
111 249 Solon Martins 00:22:31.6Stevens Point 7:16 min/m38 >7
112 392 Dezmond Krueger 00:22:32.0Wausau West 7:16 min/m17 >7
113 147 Henry Schmitt 00:22:36.8Monona Grove 7:17 min/m17 >7
114 225 Donovan Bannach 00:22:38.6Stevens Point 7:18 min/m39 >7
115 981 Jackson Bonnett 00:22:39.4Adams-Friendship 7:18 min/m1 <5
116 433 Silas Hyer 00:22:45.2West Salem 7:20 min/m13 >7
117 135 Thomas Ida 00:22:49.6Monona Grove 7:21 min/m18 >7
118 311 Calvin Edawrds 00:22:55.6Sun Prairie East 7:23 min/m7 57
119 401 Louis Stanton 00:22:59.7Wausau West 7:25 min/m18 >7
120 318 Rylan Ribordy 00:23:02.6Sun Prairie East 7:26 min/m8 >7
121 82 Gage Schaefer 00:23:02.7Marshfield 7:26 min/m9 >7
122 46 Eli Holub 00:23:15.6Luther 7:30 min/m1 <5
123 309 Mason Berens 00:23:15.8Sun Prairie East 7:30 min/m9 >7
124 144 Coen Peterson 00:23:21.2Monona Grove 7:32 min/m19 >7
125 360 Evan Newlun 00:23:29.3Tomah 7:34 min/m4 58
126 469 Logan Depto 00:23:59.4Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7:44 min/m8 >7
127 321 Dwyer White 00:24:05.6Sun Prairie East 7:46 min/m10 >7
128 145 Rocket Ramig 00:24:07.0Monona Grove 7:46 min/m20 >7
129 138 Michael Maskel 00:24:18.9Monona Grove 7:50 min/m21 >7
130 134 Jackson Ida 00:24:22.8Monona Grove 7:51 min/m22 >7
131 310 Mason Biksacky 00:24:26.1Sun Prairie East 7:52 min/m11 >7
132 355 Collin Branch 00:24:34.3Tomah 7:55 min/m5 59
133 262 Alexander Sheets 00:24:35.0Stevens Point 7:55 min/m40 >7
134 272 Edison Zanow 00:24:39.6Stevens Point 7:57 min/m41 >7
135 122 Owen Bruckner 00:24:54.4Monona Grove 8:02 min/m23 >7
136 86 Tong Xucheng 00:25:15.1Marshfield 8:08 min/m10 >7
137 434 Carson Knope 00:25:23.9West Salem 8:11 min/m14 >7
138 77 Gabriel Churkey 00:25:26.3Marshfield 8:12 min/m11 >7
139 357 Kai Garvin 00:25:28.0Tomah 8:12 min/m6 60
140 317 Judah Pometto 00:25:37.2Sun Prairie East 8:15 min/m12 >7
141 266 Hudson Todd 00:25:54.8Stevens Point 8:21 min/m42 >7
142 402 Connor Towle 00:26:42.4Wausau West 8:36 min/m19 >7
143 237 Liam Hogan 00:26:44.6Stevens Point 8:37 min/m43 >7
144 389 Jack Grefe 00:27:10.3Wausau West 8:45 min/m20 >7
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
JV Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 12, 2024

Male

145 359 Aidan Huneke 00:27:18.8Tomah 8:48 min/m7 61
146 125 Joshua Davies 00:27:46.1Monona Grove 8:57 min/m24 >7
147 254 Breck Nenstiel 00:28:28.2Stevens Point 9:11 min/m44 >7
148 463 Lakyn Hanley 00:31:22.6Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 10:07 min/m9 >7
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
JV Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
October 12, 2024

Team name:
Team result: 20 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point

Team Points

01:24:25.6Team Time

1 2 269 Donald Voetberg 16:38.6 2

2 3 247 Sam Manthey 16:44.1 3

3 4 245 Jonathan Lang 16:51.0 4

4 5 226 Isaac Castleberg 17:03.8 5

5 6 243 Dash Kvatek 17:07.8 6

6 7 260 Ian Roloff 17:11.8 7

7 8 239 Jacob Hyman 17:15.6 8

8 9 263 Carson Slowinski 17:16.2 >7

9 10 228 Nate Frank 17:18.8 >7

10 11 264 Bennett Story 17:24.7 >7

11 12 271 Tyce Xiong 17:26.6 >7

12 13 235 Zach Hinchcliffe 17:30.1 >7

13 16 251 Grayson Meehan 17:53.1 >7

14 17 267 Ben Troyer 17:53.7 >7

15 19 227 Samuel Enders 18:06.4 >7

16 20 268 Eli Vandre 18:10.1 >7

17 21 229 John Hagen 18:13.3 >7

18 22 238 Ben Hopp 18:14.5 >7

19 26 234 Carter Higgins 18:36.6 >7

20 27 253 Kaden Moreau 18:50.1 >7

21 28 242 Liam Kirking 18:52.8 >7

22 29 257 Ben Parker 18:57.0 >7

23 32 265 Nick Thompson 19:03.5 >7

24 33 232 Elliott Hebblewhite 19:04.0 >7

25 39 255 Mason Nordin 19:27.3 >7

26 50 233 Charles Herrman 19:49.6 >7

27 59 259 Riley Riddle 20:14.8 >7

28 61 256 Corbin Osegard 20:16.0 >7

29 69 224 Jonah Ballard 20:32.8 >7

30 70 236 Connor Hintz 20:32.8 >7

31 76 248 Thomas Marquardt 20:39.6 >7

32 81 231 Jacob Hamilton 20:50.3 >7

33 82 241 Owen Kawski 20:52.3 >7

34 92 258 Hayden Potter 21:28.7 >7

35 99 244 Ben Landis 21:41.2 >7

36 101 230 Oliver Hagen 21:46.7 >7

37 104 252 Calvin Mikel 22:03.3 >7

38 111 249 Solon Martins 22:31.6 >7

39 114 225 Donovan Bannach 22:38.6 >7

40 133 262 Alexander Sheets 24:35.0 >7

41 134 272 Edison Zanow 24:39.6 >7
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Team name:
Team result: 20 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point

Team Points

01:24:25.6Team Time

42 141 266 Hudson Todd 25:54.8 >7

43 143 237 Liam Hogan 26:44.6 >7

44 147 254 Breck Nenstiel 28:28.2 >7

Team name:
Team result: 51 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

West Salem

Team Points

01:29:45.7Team Time

1 1 432 Carson Gronemus 16:34.3 1

2 18 441 Kaleb Spah 18:02.2 11

3 23 442 Sawyer Stakston 18:16.5 12

4 24 444 Michael Torrance 18:24.0 13

5 25 438 Owen McKinney 18:28.4 14

6 30 436 Andrew Larson 18:58.6 15

7 35 439 Bennett Rieber 19:09.6 18

8 36 430 Ryan Arntson 19:11.3 >7

9 63 435 Benjamin Konkol 20:19.0 >7

10 83 437 Michael Lysne 20:54.0 >7

11 87 431 Greyson Garbers 21:02.1 >7

12 105 443 Cayden Sullivan 22:07.8 >7

13 116 433 Silas Hyer 22:45.2 >7

14 137 434 Carson Knope 25:23.9 >7

Team name:
Team result: 85 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Monona Grove

Team Points

01:34:47.9Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 85 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Monona Grove

Team Points

01:34:47.9Team Time

1 14 105 Braydon Campbell 17:32.8 9

2 31 143 Soren Patrick 19:01.0 16

3 34 136 Carson Janisch 19:09.5 17

4 40 129 William Genne 19:31.5 21

5 41 127 Caden Fary 19:32.9 22

6 42 123 Bennett Chapa 19:35.8 23

7 43 121 Dominic Bjork 19:38.5 24

8 44 139 Riley Miller 19:40.1 >7

9 45 126 Colin Donohue 19:42.3 >7

10 47 142 Benjamin Nelson 19:43.8 >7

11 51 141 Arthur Nelson 19:50.0 >7

12 57 132 Caleb Hansen 20:10.5 >7

13 71 133 Joshua Heinritz 20:34.6 >7

14 88 124 Eamonn Crossen 21:09.3 >7

15 106 128 Chester Genne 22:09.4 >7

16 107 140 Murphy Munson 22:15.7 >7

17 113 147 Henry Schmitt 22:36.8 >7

18 117 135 Thomas Ida 22:49.6 >7

19 124 144 Coen Peterson 23:21.2 >7

20 128 145 Rocket Ramig 24:07.0 >7

21 129 138 Michael Maskel 24:18.9 >7

22 130 134 Jackson Ida 24:22.8 >7

23 135 122 Owen Bruckner 24:54.4 >7

24 146 125 Joshua Davies 27:46.1 >7

Team name:
Team result: 104 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points

01:36:02.7Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 104 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points

01:36:02.7Team Time

1 15 393 Gabe Larkin 17:51.1 10

2 37 398 Charles Scharer 19:15.1 19

3 38 391 River Koy 19:17.6 20

4 49 385 Conner Anklam 19:48.2 27

5 52 395 Dakota Myers 19:50.6 28

6 53 397 Grant Russell 19:57.3 29

7 56 396 James Peck 20:07.3 32

8 75 387 Peyton Fuller 20:39.1 >7

9 78 394 Brayden Melander 20:43.3 >7

10 84 403 Oliver Willson 20:58.6 >7

11 89 384 Braxton Anderson 21:09.6 >7

12 91 400 Harrison Stanton 21:20.8 >7

13 102 388 Logan Grant 21:50.8 >7

14 103 399 Wyatt Spromberg 21:55.6 >7

15 109 390 Ivan Groeschl 22:29.8 >7

16 110 386 Miles Carlson 22:30.8 >7

17 112 392 Dezmond Krueger 22:32.0 >7

18 119 401 Louis Stanton 22:59.7 >7

19 142 402 Connor Towle 26:42.4 >7

20 144 389 Jack Grefe 27:10.3 >7

Team name:
Team result: 159 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Marshfield

Team Points

01:40:32.1Team Time

1 46 67 Dex Schiller 19:42.9 25

2 55 84 Willis Weinzatl 20:02.7 31

3 58 83 Paul Ugoretz 20:11.1 33

4 60 79 Saket Kanchireddy 20:15.8 34

5 64 80 Chase Olson 20:19.3 36

6 79 81 Ean Sautebin 20:46.0 45

7 86 85 Ben Willes 21:01.5 48

8 95 78 Nathan Degner 21:32.3 >7

9 121 82 Gage Schaefer 23:02.7 >7

10 136 86 Tong Xucheng 25:15.1 >7

11 138 77 Gabriel Churkey 25:26.3 >7

Team name:
Team result: 198 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Sauk Prairie

Team Points

01:42:31.7Team Time

1 54 194 Micah Boerger 20:00.8 30

2 67 197 Alex Sibila-Ott 20:26.7 39

3 68 195 Drake Brensike 20:27.2 40

4 73 196 Cameron Hellenbrand 20:36.7 42

5 85 198 Logan Sorg 21:00.2 47
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Team name:
Team result: 205 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Sun Prairie East

Team Points

01:43:35.4Team Time

1 48 319 Owen Schmuck 19:44.6 26

2 65 312 Samuel Gammon 20:23.7 37

3 74 316 Brady McRoberts 20:37.5 43

4 90 322 Gibson White 21:20.6 49

5 93 320 Brody Watson 21:28.9 50

6 108 314 Mack Kurschner 22:26.3 56

7 118 311 Calvin Edawrds 22:55.6 57

8 120 318 Rylan Ribordy 23:02.6 >7

9 123 309 Mason Berens 23:15.8 >7

10 127 321 Dwyer White 24:05.6 >7

11 131 310 Mason Biksacky 24:26.1 >7

12 140 317 Judah Pometto 25:37.2 >7

Team name:
Team result: 220 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln

Team Points

01:43:59.8Team Time

1 66 471 Brycen Henslin 20:24.3 38

2 72 470 Jonathan Duerr 20:36.1 41

3 77 472 Eli Hoffman 20:42.5 44

4 80 467 Carter Braund 20:47.5 46

5 94 466 Ethan Blaser 21:29.2 51

6 96 473 Jonathon Pyburn 21:33.5 52

7 100 468 Josh Bush 21:44.6 55

8 126 469 Logan Depto 23:59.4 >7

9 148 463 Lakyn Hanley 31:22.6 >7

Team name:
Team result: 259 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tomah

Team Points

01:51:37.9Team Time

1 62 362 Andrew Russell 20:17.6 35

2 97 361 Lucas Pokora 21:36.7 53

3 98 358 Benjamin Hilson 21:39.8 54

4 125 360 Evan Newlun 23:29.3 58

5 132 355 Collin Branch 24:34.3 59

6 139 357 Kai Garvin 25:28.0 60

7 145 359 Aidan Huneke 27:18.8 61

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Adams-Friendship

Team Points

Team Time

1 115 981 Jackson Bonnett 22:39.4 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Luther

Team Points

Team Time

1 122 46 Eli Holub 23:15.6 <5
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
JV  Girls

Team Results

Team type: JV Girls
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Stevens Point 21 18

2 Monona Grove 79 11

3 Wausau West 101 12

4 Marshfield 106 18

5 Sauk Prairie 108 8

6 Sun Prairie East 112 12

Adams-Friendship 2

Pacelli 1

Tomah 3

West Salem 2

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 1
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
JV  Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 12, 2024

Female

1 199 Ziah Been 00:21:05.8Sauk Prairie 6:48 min/m1 1
2 291 Grayce Wojcik 00:21:13.8Stevens Point 6:50 min/m1 2
3 277 Cali Christopherson 00:21:40.0Stevens Point 6:59 min/m2 3
4 282 Grace Isherwood 00:21:47.2Stevens Point 7:01 min/m3 4
5 290 Emily Wojcik 00:21:54.8Stevens Point 7:04 min/m4 5
6 150 Alyssa Hagen 00:22:02.8Monona Grove 7:06 min/m1 6
7 273 Sophia Bluma 00:22:12.6Stevens Point 7:09 min/m5 7
8 289 Liberty Stewart 00:22:19.1Stevens Point 7:11 min/m6 8
9 286 Mary Rangel 00:22:20.8Stevens Point 7:12 min/m7 9

10 448 Mallory Long 00:22:29.4West Salem 7:15 min/m1 <5
11 158 Makayla Rogers 00:22:30.3Monona Grove 7:15 min/m2 10
12 288 Abbigail Spaay 00:22:38.0Stevens Point 7:18 min/m8 >7
13 329 Maya Lisowe 00:22:42.2Sun Prairie East 7:19 min/m1 11
14 333 Lauren Prusinski 00:23:07.2Sun Prairie East 7:27 min/m2 12
15 275 Charlotte Bradley 00:23:08.0Stevens Point 7:27 min/m9 >7
16 274 Melody Boonyoo 00:23:15.7Stevens Point 7:30 min/m10 >7
17 202 Sophia Hanson 00:23:31.0Sauk Prairie 7:35 min/m2 13
18 406 Addyson Koch 00:23:35.3Wausau West 7:36 min/m1 14
19 284 Tiana McIntyre 00:23:35.8Stevens Point 7:36 min/m11 >7
20 411 Ellee Schneeberger 00:23:36.0Wausau West 7:36 min/m2 15
21 281 Margaret Friese 00:23:50.4Stevens Point 7:41 min/m12 >7
22 100 Hannah Ridgway 00:23:53.6Marshfield 7:42 min/m1 16
23 101 Alana Schoen 00:24:02.8Marshfield 7:45 min/m2 17
24 154 Gemma Krueger 00:24:03.8Monona Grove 7:45 min/m3 18
25 94 Kennedy Grove 00:24:11.7Marshfield 7:48 min/m3 19
26 152 Catie Hinthorn 00:24:13.3Monona Grove 7:48 min/m4 20
27 203 Kenzington Kleist 00:24:13.3Sauk Prairie 7:48 min/m3 21
28 984 Jordan Lochner 00:24:14.0Adams-Friendship 7:49 min/m1 <5
29 405 Ashlynn Haderlein 00:24:22.5Wausau West 7:51 min/m3 22
30 415 Gianna Voigt 00:24:23.7Wausau West 7:52 min/m4 23
31 93 Ava Forst 00:24:25.1Marshfield 7:52 min/m4 24
32 162 Sophia Surdyk 00:24:28.7Monona Grove 7:53 min/m5 25
33 285 Emma Olson 00:24:29.6Stevens Point 7:54 min/m13 >7
34 330 Reegan Marchewka 00:24:31.0Sun Prairie East 7:54 min/m3 26
35 412 Ruby Scholke 00:24:34.8Wausau West 7:55 min/m5 27
36 287 Amara Reynolds 00:24:37.3Stevens Point 7:56 min/m14 >7
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
JV  Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 12, 2024

Female

37 414 Frankie Stefl 00:24:38.3Wausau West 7:56 min/m6 28
38 404 Natalie Groeschl 00:24:38.8Wausau West 7:57 min/m7 29
39 410 Brooke Russell 00:24:41.3Wausau West 7:57 min/m8 >7
40 96 Margaret McNamara 00:24:49.3Marshfield 8:00 min/m5 30
41 325 Madisyn Duckart 00:24:50.3Sun Prairie East 8:00 min/m4 31
42 326 Sutter Gerber-Kaster 00:24:50.3Sun Prairie East 8:00 min/m5 32
43 332 Kiera Place 00:24:52.5Sun Prairie East 8:01 min/m6 33
44 102 Alexah Ule 00:24:55.5Marshfield 8:02 min/m6 34
45 331 Ella Grace Olsen 00:24:55.8Sun Prairie East 8:02 min/m7 35
46 292 Maddison Wolff 00:25:00.8Stevens Point 8:04 min/m15 >7
47 413 Isla Siewart 00:25:11.3Wausau West 8:07 min/m9 >7
48 201 Kjersten Hagen 00:25:15.2Sauk Prairie 8:08 min/m4 36
49 200 Naomi Bermudo 00:25:15.2Sauk Prairie 8:08 min/m5 37
50 151 Brielle Herritz 00:25:30.0Monona Grove 8:13 min/m6 38
51 157 Ava Petri 00:25:31.3Monona Grove 8:13 min/m7 39
52 148 Grace Beyer 00:25:37.6Monona Grove 8:16 min/m8 >7
53 99 Kendall Pearce 00:25:45.8Marshfield 8:18 min/m7 40
54 280 Calleigh Flisakowski 00:25:49.8Stevens Point 8:19 min/m16 >7
55 90 Emmalynn Clements 00:25:59.7Marshfield 8:23 min/m8 >7
56 161 Claire Simon 00:26:10.4Monona Grove 8:26 min/m9 >7
57 207 Katelyn Ullmann 00:26:14.5Sauk Prairie 8:27 min/m6 41
58 155 Amelia Maskel 00:26:26.5Monona Grove 8:31 min/m10 >7
59 88 Brianna Brown 00:26:26.6Marshfield 8:31 min/m9 >7
60 283 Nora Langenhahn 00:26:30.1Stevens Point 8:32 min/m17 >7
61 338 Liz Watters 00:26:37.4Sun Prairie East 8:35 min/m8 >7
62 95 Rachel McKee 00:26:43.0Marshfield 8:37 min/m10 >7
63 160 Addyson Schmudlach 00:26:46.5Monona Grove 8:38 min/m11 >7
64 98 Kamryn Pearce 00:26:50.1Marshfield 8:39 min/m11 >7
65 366 Lotty Orozco 00:26:55.7Tomah 8:41 min/m1 <5
66 447 Emma Harman 00:27:08.8West Salem 8:45 min/m2 <5
67 97 Delaney Neville 00:27:14.7Marshfield 8:47 min/m12 >7
68 409 Ashley Poole 00:27:15.1Wausau West 8:47 min/m10 >7
69 328 Grace Houtakker 00:27:15.9Sun Prairie East 8:47 min/m9 >7
70 324 Izzy Britton 00:27:53.5Sun Prairie East 8:59 min/m10 >7
71 474 Isabelle Brockman 00:27:55.6Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 9:00 min/m1 <5
72 206 Magdalena Sisul 00:28:18.9Sauk Prairie 9:08 min/m7 42
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
JV  Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 12, 2024

Female

73 279 Ashley Cobian 00:28:23.6Stevens Point 9:09 min/m18 >7
74 87 Kassidy Bartlett 00:28:26.3Marshfield 9:10 min/m13 >7
75 204 Ava Meise 00:28:32.1Sauk Prairie 9:12 min/m8 >7
76 91 Madison Dietzler 00:28:37.1Marshfield 9:13 min/m14 >7
77 335 Joey Schick 00:28:47.2Sun Prairie East 9:17 min/m11 >7
78 408 Kenna McFadden 00:29:09.3Wausau West 9:24 min/m11 >7
79 407 Emmalee Koy 00:29:17.4Wausau West 9:26 min/m12 >7
80 104 Lauren Wendell 00:29:21.8Marshfield 9:28 min/m15 >7
81 323 Mariah Block 00:30:04.3Sun Prairie East 9:42 min/m12 >7
82 89 Grace Carlsruh 00:30:09.4Marshfield 9:43 min/m16 >7
83 92 Claire Dorshorst 00:30:31.9Marshfield 9:50 min/m17 >7
84 103 Delaney Varsho 00:31:36.0Marshfield 10:11 min/m18 >7
85 363 Genevieve Ainsworth 00:32:09.5Tomah 10:22 min/m2 <5
86 985 Lily McCoy 00:32:19.8Adams-Friendship 10:25 min/m2 <5
87 172 Ava Lemanczyke 00:33:21.5Pacelli 10:45 min/m1 <5
88 557 Audrey Mcclendon 00:33:41.2Tomah 10:52 min/m3 <5
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Jim Newman Cross Counrty Invitational
JV  Girls

Team Results with Individual Times
October 12, 2024

Team name:
Team result: 21 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point

Team Points

01:48:48.5Team Time

1 2 291 Grayce Wojcik 21:13.8 2

2 3 277 Cali Christopherson 21:40.0 3

3 4 282 Grace Isherwood 21:47.2 4

4 5 290 Emily Wojcik 21:54.8 5

5 7 273 Sophia Bluma 22:12.6 7

6 8 289 Liberty Stewart 22:19.1 8

7 9 286 Mary Rangel 22:20.8 9

8 12 288 Abbigail Spaay 22:38.0 >7

9 15 275 Charlotte Bradley 23:08.0 >7

10 16 274 Melody Boonyoo 23:15.7 >7

11 19 284 Tiana McIntyre 23:35.8 >7

12 21 281 Margaret Friese 23:50.4 >7

13 33 285 Emma Olson 24:29.6 >7

14 36 287 Amara Reynolds 24:37.3 >7

15 46 292 Maddison Wolff 25:00.8 >7

16 54 280 Calleigh Flisakowski 25:49.8 >7

17 60 283 Nora Langenhahn 26:30.1 >7

18 73 279 Ashley Cobian 28:23.6 >7

Team name:
Team result: 79 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Monona Grove

Team Points

01:57:19.2Team Time

1 6 150 Alyssa Hagen 22:02.8 6

2 11 158 Makayla Rogers 22:30.3 10

3 24 154 Gemma Krueger 24:03.8 18

4 26 152 Catie Hinthorn 24:13.3 20

5 32 162 Sophia Surdyk 24:28.7 25

6 50 151 Brielle Herritz 25:30.0 38

7 51 157 Ava Petri 25:31.3 39

8 52 148 Grace Beyer 25:37.6 >7

9 56 161 Claire Simon 26:10.4 >7

10 58 155 Amelia Maskel 26:26.5 >7

11 63 160 Addyson Schmudlach 26:46.5 >7

Team name:
Team result: 101 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points

02:00:32.4Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 101 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points

02:00:32.4Team Time

1 18 406 Addyson Koch 23:35.3 14

2 20 411 Ellee Schneeberger 23:36.0 15

3 29 405 Ashlynn Haderlein 24:22.5 22

4 30 415 Gianna Voigt 24:23.7 23

5 35 412 Ruby Scholke 24:34.8 27

6 37 414 Frankie Stefl 24:38.3 28

7 38 404 Natalie Groeschl 24:38.8 29

8 39 410 Brooke Russell 24:41.3 >7

9 47 413 Isla Siewart 25:11.3 >7

10 68 409 Ashley Poole 27:15.1 >7

11 78 408 Kenna McFadden 29:09.3 >7

12 79 407 Emmalee Koy 29:17.4 >7

Team name:
Team result: 106 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Marshfield

Team Points

02:01:22.7Team Time

1 22 100 Hannah Ridgway 23:53.6 16

2 23 101 Alana Schoen 24:02.8 17

3 25 94 Kennedy Grove 24:11.7 19

4 31 93 Ava Forst 24:25.1 24

5 40 96 Margaret McNamara 24:49.3 30

6 44 102 Alexah Ule 24:55.5 34

7 53 99 Kendall Pearce 25:45.8 40

8 55 90 Emmalynn Clements 25:59.7 >7

9 59 88 Brianna Brown 26:26.6 >7

10 62 95 Rachel McKee 26:43.0 >7

11 64 98 Kamryn Pearce 26:50.1 >7

12 67 97 Delaney Neville 27:14.7 >7

13 74 87 Kassidy Bartlett 28:26.3 >7

14 76 91 Madison Dietzler 28:37.1 >7

15 80 104 Lauren Wendell 29:21.8 >7

16 82 89 Grace Carlsruh 30:09.4 >7

17 83 92 Claire Dorshorst 30:31.9 >7

18 84 103 Delaney Varsho 31:36.0 >7

Team name:
Team result: 108 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Sauk Prairie

Team Points

01:59:20.7Team Time

1 1 199 Ziah Been 21:05.8 1

2 17 202 Sophia Hanson 23:31.0 13

3 27 203 Kenzington Kleist 24:13.3 21

4 48 201 Kjersten Hagen 25:15.2 36

5 49 200 Naomi Bermudo 25:15.2 37

6 57 207 Katelyn Ullmann 26:14.5 41

7 72 206 Magdalena Sisul 28:18.9 42

8 75 204 Ava Meise 28:32.1 >7
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Team name:
Team result: 112 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Sun Prairie East

Team Points

02:00:01.2Team Time

1 13 329 Maya Lisowe 22:42.2 11

2 14 333 Lauren Prusinski 23:07.2 12

3 34 330 Reegan Marchewka 24:31.0 26

4 41 325 Madisyn Duckart 24:50.3 31

5 42 326 Sutter Gerber-Kaster 24:50.3 32

6 43 332 Kiera Place 24:52.5 33

7 45 331 Ella Grace Olsen 24:55.8 35

8 61 338 Liz Watters 26:37.4 >7

9 69 328 Grace Houtakker 27:15.9 >7

10 70 324 Izzy Britton 27:53.5 >7

11 77 335 Joey Schick 28:47.2 >7

12 81 323 Mariah Block 30:04.3 >7

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Adams-Friendship

Team Points

Team Time

1 28 984 Jordan Lochner 24:14.0 <5

2 86 985 Lily McCoy 32:19.8 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Pacelli

Team Points

Team Time

1 87 172 Ava Lemanczyke 33:21.5 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tomah

Team Points

Team Time

1 65 366 Lotty Orozco 26:55.7 <5

2 85 363 Genevieve Ainsworth 32:09.5 <5

3 88 557 Audrey Mcclendon 33:41.2 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

West Salem

Team Points

Team Time

1 10 448 Mallory Long 22:29.4 <5

2 66 447 Emma Harman 27:08.8 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln

Team Points

Team Time

1 71 474 Isabelle Brockman 27:55.6 <5
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